07-06-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings 100755512 etents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Co 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Thomas W. Meyer Scott D. Kessler FIRST VIRTUAL HOLDINGS, INC. 11975 El Camino Real, Suite 200 Darren H. New San Diego, CA 92130 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Dates: 7 May 1998 and 16 June 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/017,884 ☐ Yes No 🔯 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).........\$40.00 Name: Daniel N. Yannuzzi X Enclosed LYON & LYON LLP Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street /38/1978 INSURES COCCERS COMPANA 8. Deposit account number: Suite 4700 FC:5AL 12-2475 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including Lover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

regoing intermetion is true and correct and any aftached copy is

Date

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0853

SSSD/94863. v01

Daniel N. Yannuzzi Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f

a true copy of the original document.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas W. Meyer of Encinitas, California: Scott D. Kessler of San Diego, California; and Darren H. New of San Diego, California hereby assign to First Virtual Holdings Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11975 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled SELF MODIFYING SCENE GRAPH, filed on February 3, 1998. U.S. Serial No. 09/017,884, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0854

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at San Miloo , Chillenne, this
1 day of 104, 1998.	
State of California	Thomas W. Meyer
County of Sun Mily	and a super a
On 1101 1 1998 before me	Name and fittle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SETH D. MAYFELD COMM. #1182448 NTAY PLEC CUMY My Commission Expires AUGUST 21, 2001	the personal whose name (a) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) the/they executed the same in his he/their authorized capacity(i)(s), and that by his/he/their signature on the instrument the personal, or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Styllaufild Signature of Notany Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my day of 1998.	hand and seal at Sun higo, Chilonia, this
0.00	Scott D. Kessler
State of	
County of Sax Milgo	
On le 16 1998 before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Sanu- il V	(ACC)
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me - OR - provention Entre	wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/this executed the same in his/bis/this authorized capacity(his), and that by his/his/this signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Leel markelield

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal at SAN DROD, CALIFORNIAN
State of Collowio	Darren H. New
County of San Milegro	Danson Olla, Die
on 1998	before me, LOUD WOULD 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
personally appeared	en H. New Name(s) of Signer(s)

Description of the personally known to me - OR - II proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be



the person(s)—whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(he)s/c/tbey executed the same in his his/their authorized capacity(ie), and that by his/their signature(s), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

8S8D/89344. v01

RECORDED: 06/23/1998

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0857